11-05-2004



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ table Secretary		76718 ▼ ▼ ▼
\		Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies William Joseph HUNT):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
William Joseph HUNT Christopher BARLOW		Name: Braitrim (UK) Limited
`		Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying pa	rty(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
	☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Street Address: Braitrim House, 98 Victoria Road,
☐ Other		London, NW10 6NB, United Kingdom
Execution Date: August 24 a	and 27, 2004	City: NSW State: Zip:
Execution Date: //ugust 2-1		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or reg If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s)		n, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party t	Additional number(s) a o whom correspondence	n, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No
If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should	Additional number(s) a o whom correspondence	n, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Timothy J. Keefer	Additional number(s) a o whom correspondence be mailed:	n, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No
If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Timothy J. Keefer Internal Address: Seyfarth Sha	Additional number(s) a o whom correspondence be mailed:	n, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Timothy J. Keefer Internal Address: Seyfarth Sha	Additional number(s) a o whom correspondence be mailed:	n, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Timothy J. Keefer Internal Address: Seyfarth Sha	Additional number(s) at the mailed:	n, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Timothy J. Keefer Internal Address: Seyfarth Sharts 15/2004 LLANDGRA 00000039 10498243 FC: 1021 40.0	Additional number(s) at the mailed:	n, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Timothy J. Keefer Internal Address: Seyfarth Sharts 15/2004 LLANDGRA 00000039 10498243 FC: 1021 40.0	Additional number(s) at the mailed: Additional	n, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-1351 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Timothy J. Keefer Internal Address: Seyfarth Shalls/2004 LLANDGRA 00000039 10498243 FC: 1021 40.0 Street Address: 55 E. Monroe City: Chicago State:	Additional number(s) at the mailed: Additional	n, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) attached?
If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Timothy J. Keefer Internal Address: Seyfarth Shalls/2004 LLANDGRA 00000039 10498243 FC: 1021 40.0 Street Address: 55 E. Monroe City: Chicago State: 9. Statement and signature.	Additional number(s) at the second of the mailed: Street Additional number(s) at the mailed: Additional number(s) at the second of the mailed: Additional number(s) at the second of	n, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-1351 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Timothy J. Keefer Internal Address: Seyfarth Shalls/2004 LLANDGRA 00000039 10498243 FC: 1021 40.0 Street Address: 55 E. Monroe City: Chicago State: 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge	Additional number(s) at the second of the mailed: Street Additional number(s) at the mailed: Additional number(s) at the second of the mailed: Additional number(s) at the second of	n, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-1351 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.

Filing Date:

Title: GARMENT HANGER

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to BRAITIM (UK) LIMITED, at BRAITRIM HOUSE, 98 VICTORIA ROAD, LONDON, NW10 6NB, UNITED KINGDOM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, tile and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in said application for patent of the Untied States and identified by the above title in the law office of SEYFARTH SHAW LLP and other filing particulars, and in any and all other corresponding applications or inventors certificates, including foreign, which the undersigned or the assignee may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained from any of said applications, and in any reissue, division, continuation or extensions of such patents or applications.

The undersigned also hereby authorizes SEYFARTH SHAW LLP to complete this assignment with the serial number and filing date when that information is obtained prior to recording.

WILLIAM JOSEPH HUNT

W.J. Hunt

WITNESS my hand and seal this 24 day of AUST, 2004.

WITNESS

PATENT REEL: 015943 FRAME: 0511

CHRISTOPHER BARLOW

WITNESS my hand and seal this 27 day of August, , 2004.

JELENY WAZNOW

2